3 L.

CAROLYN VAUGHN JOHN MAREZ
Commissioner County Of Nueces Commissioner
Precinct 1 Precinct 3
JOE A. GONZALEZ BRENT CHESNEY
Commissioner Commissioner
Precinct 2 Precinct 4

BARBARA CANALES
County Judge
Nueces County Courthouse, Room 303
901 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401-3697

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 3

WHEREAS, the County of Nueces (“Client”), Nueces County Hospital District (“Hospital District””) and Wellpath
LLC, entered into an agreement with the effective date of December 1, 2015, and Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement
on August 22, 2018, and Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement on March 27, 2019 for Medical Services for Inmates at
Jail Facilities and Residents at the Juvenile Center (RFP No. 2993-15).

WHEREAS, the parties now want to exercise the option as set out in Article 7.1 of the Agreement to extend the term
of the Agreement for one (1) year, this being the final renewal year;

WHEREAS, according to the Agreement, Article 8, Compensation, optional year 5 term compensation rate will be
$3,504,484.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, Nueces County, Hospital District and Wellpath LLC, in consideration of the mutual
agreements contained in the original Agreement and additional time provided pursuant to this agreement do hereby

mutually agree:

I. To exercise the renewal option of one (1) year as set out in Article 7.1 of the Agreement extending the
termination date of the Agreement to November 30, 2020.

2. All other provisions of Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have duly executed this Amendment in
triplicate.

WITNESS our hands on this J*? day of Decomber, 2079 .

NUECES COLNTY , CES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
( A Y Jeruy A UG
' esas o T — -
.-.‘ .."-

i fgs’ p—
Barbara Canales
Nueces County Judge

Jonny F. Hipp
Administrator/Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

WELLPATH LLC 9@ /Z’/ﬁ,

KARA SANDS, County Clerk Priijt Name: _ 'XEILE]E [OH ML

Title: CLD

AGREEMENT Amendment No. 3 Page 1 of |

20190509-12/4



